

d  
ITEM NO.26

COURT NO.8

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22881/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 15/02/2010 in                    SA No. 49/2010  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RADHA RAMAN(D) THR. HIS LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM BEO SINGH(D) THR. HIS LRS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim  
relief and office report )

Date: 26/08/2010            This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)            Mr. Devvrat, Adv. for  
   Mr. Harish Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners seeks  
adjournment stating that the arguing counsel is not well.

List this matter after four weeks.

(Pardeep Kumar)  
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master